

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTION 14 AND 17,
ARTAVIA PARKWAY PHASE 3, ASTAIRE PARKWAY PHASE 1, AND WATERCOLOR WAY
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
SEPTEMBER 8, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
SEPTEMBER 8, 2021
L. MARTINEZ
1968-10025 (9.2)

BIDDERS NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) DL GLOVER, INC.	\$248,465.00
2) PRIME TREES INC.	\$258,117.00
3) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC.	\$263,200.50

CALENDAR DAYS 75/85



Kristen S. Stagner
I, Kristen Stagner, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE ARTAVIA SECTION 14 AND 17,
 ARTAVIA PARKWAY PHASE 3, ASTAIRE PARKWAY PHASE 1, AND WATERCOLOR WAY
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 111
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 8, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 SEPTEMBER 8, 2021
 L. MARTINEZ
 1968-10025 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) DL GLOVER, INC.		2) PRIME TREES INC.		3) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (DISTRICT ITEM)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUD NO. 111 SHARE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY & UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES ALL PERMITS, REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, CHIP & HAUL CLEARING DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THE PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	10.4	\$6,250.00	\$65,000.00	\$6,290.00	\$65,416.00	\$6,200.00	\$64,480.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (DISTRICT ITEM) SUBTOTAL:					\$65,000.00	\$65,416.00	\$64,480.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (DEVELOPER ITEMS)									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF DEVELOPER SHARE OF RIGHT OF WAY, UTILITY EASEMENTS, BUILDING LINE & LOTS, INCLUDES ALL PERMITS, REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, CHIP & HAUL CLEARING DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THE PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	10.4	\$6,250.00	\$65,000.00	\$6,290.00	\$65,416.00	\$6,200.00	\$64,480.00
2	HYDRO-AX BACK OF LOTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.1	\$2,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,560.00	\$6,200.00	\$13,020.00
3	HYDRO-AX RESERVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.4	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,440.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,480.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (DEVELOPER ITEMS) SUBTOTAL:					\$70,000.00	\$74,416.00	\$79,980.00		
MISCELLAENOUS ITEMS									
1	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	3" BY-PASS PUMPING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	360	\$15.00	\$5,400.00	\$12.00	\$4,320.00	\$1.00	\$360.00
3	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
4	DUMPSTER FOR MISCELLANEOUS DEBRIS DISPOSAL OFFSITE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
5	FURNISH PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS PER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$20,550.50	\$20,550.50
6	TEMPORARY "V" BOTTOM DRAINAGE SWALES, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, DEPTH VARIES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
7	BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	23.3	\$550.00	\$12,815.00	\$550.00	\$12,815.00	\$100.00	\$2,330.00
8	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR CLEARING LIMITS (TO BE COMPLETED BY GBI PARTNERS), SEE SPECIAL CONDITIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$53,400.00	\$53,400.00	\$53,400.00	\$53,400.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
10	ADDITIONAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF DEVELOPMENT ACREAGE, INCLUDES ALL PERMITS, REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, CHIP & HAUL CLEARING DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THE PROJECT (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,290.00	\$31,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
MISCELLAENOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$113,465.00	\$118,285.00	\$118,740.50		
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING (DISTRICT ITEM)					\$65,000.00	\$65,416.00	\$64,480.00		
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING (DEVELOPER ITEMS)					\$70,000.00	\$74,416.00	\$79,980.00		
SUBTOTAL MISCELLAENOUS ITEMS					\$113,465.00	\$118,285.00	\$118,740.50		
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$248,465.00	\$258,117.00	\$263,200.50		